

MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 24, 2024 Media Contact Avi Bernard abernard@jcod.lacounty.gov

L.A. County Justice, Care and Opportunities Department Launches Incubation Academy Cohort 5

LOS ANGELES - The L.A. County Justice, Care, and Opportunities Department (JCOD) launched the fifth cohort of its transformational Incubation Academy on Tuesday, January 23rd.

The Incubation Academy focuses on organizational growth, management contracting, capacity mapping, and mentorship for community-based organizations (CBOs) that serve communities and people who are justice-involved.

JCOD partners with The Center for Non-Profit Management to provide one year of training for CBOs run by underrepresented groups, such as formerly incarcerated, LGBTQIA+, and BIPOC, that serve the highest-need areas of L.A. County.

Cohort 5 of the Incubation Academy featured 26 new organizations from each Supervisorial district. Most of the CBOs in Cohort 5 have fewer than 5 full-time employees and have never received funding from LA County.

A total of 89 CBOs have completed JCOD's Incubation Academy through the first four cohorts. Those 89 organizations have received more than \$4 million combined

in capacity-building grants and more than \$28 million in Care First Community Investment Care Grants.

JCOD accepts applications for future Cohorts of its Incubation Academy on a rolling basis. CBOs can visit **jcod.lacounty.gov** for more information or to apply.

About LA County Justice, Care, and Opportunities Department

The goal of the Justice, Care, and Opportunities Department is to address inequities in the justice system and enhance community safety by providing a continuum of care from prevention to reentry. JCOD granted 120 CBOs with \$55 million in Year-One CFCI Care Grants, and 123 organizations with over \$120 million in Year-Two CFCI Care Grants. Applications are currently under review for \$175 million in Year-Three Care Grants.

###

Follow us on social media: @LACJCOD







Questions or comments? Email us at: jcod@lacounty.gov
Or visit us on the web: jcod@lacounty.gov

SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

Manage Subscriptions | Help

You received this email because you subscribed to the *Justice, Care, and Opportunities Department* mailing list to receive notices about the County's new central agency unifying LA County's efforts to serve vulnerable justice-impacted people and communities.

This service is provided to you at no charge by County of Los Angeles.